i] i0	
	1

CH \$40.00 502762 10698610

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)	NTS ONLY	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Please record the attache	d original documents or copy the	reof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Marc Gandar	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:	Mediaflow, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address	3:		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other	Street Address:	4123 SW Comus Street Portland, OR 97219		
Execution Date: 03/15/2004	Additional name(s) & addr	esses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
10/698,610	B. Patent No.(s)	,		
,	. All IVoc Ivi No.	,		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? [] Yes [x] No e 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: [1]		
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oplications and patents involved: [1]		
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP	e 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: [1]		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street – 11 th Floor	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involved: [1]		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be	pplications and patents involved; [1] 3.41) \$40.00 De charged to deposit account authorized to charge any		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street – 11 th Floor	e 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be	pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41) \$ 40.00 Description of the charge of the		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street – 11 th Floor Cambridge, MA 02142	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to the Commissioner is deficiencies in the ences. 8. Deposit Account the ences.	pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41) \$ 40.00 Description of the charge of the		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street — 11 th Floor Cambridge, MA 02142	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be The Commissioner is deficiencies in the ence 8. Deposit Account be SE THIS SPACE	aplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41) \$40.00 The charged to deposit account authorized to charge any closed payment to: No: 50/2762		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street — 11 th Floor Cambridge, MA 02142 DO NOT U Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be The Commissioner is deficiencies in the ence 8. Deposit Account be SE THIS SPACE	aplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41) \$40.00 The charged to deposit account authorized to charge any closed payment to: No: 50/2762		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0303

739485.1

18/03 '04 JEU 17:59 FAX 0476446254

CABINET DE BEAUMONT

ASSIGNMENT

and the second of the second o
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
(1) GANDAR Marc (4)
(2) (5)
(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
MEDIAFLOW INC. 4123 SW COMUS STREET
OR 97219 PORTLAND U.S.A.
its successors and assign (bereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
INDUSTRIAL OR DOMESTIC LOCAL NETWORK
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003, and identified by United States Serial N° 10/698610; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ∷ ५८%
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International—Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
TNR/FNT/100
1) GANDAR Marc 15/3/2004 1
Name: 15/1/2004
Name -
Name:
Name:
4)
5)
Wame:
6)
Name:

PATENT **REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0304**



Date

March 22, 2004

Number of pages (including cover): 4

O

Тο

Company

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No.:

10/698,610, Confirmation No. 9895

Title:

INDUSTRIAL OR DOMESTIC LOCAL NETWORK

Fax

703.306.5995

From

Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.

Direct dial

617-395-7014

Our File #

M2006-700010

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the attention of Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, FAX number 703.306.5995, at P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.6(d), on the 22nd day of March, 2004.

Lori A. Biancuzzo

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE MAILED.

Message: Transmitted herewith is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in duplicate, along with an Assignment,

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copyling this message by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL (617) 395-7000 IMMEDIATELY.

> PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS **TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS** LITIGATION

Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Eleventh Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 T 617-395-7000 F 617-395-7070

www.Il-a.com

PATENT

REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0305

Docket No. M2006-700010

PAGE 02/04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	Patent and Trademark Office			
Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Marc Gandar	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Maro Gariagi	Name: Mediaflow, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: 4123 SW Comus Street Portland, OR 97219			
[] Other Execution Date: 03/15/2004	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/698,610				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street – 11 th Floor	[] Enclosed			
Cambridge, MA 02142	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
- <i>,</i>	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:			
	8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. Name of Person Signing	March 23, 2004			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 **PATENT**

^{739485,1} RECORDED: 03/22/2004

REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0306